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CIL Receipts 
 

Total CIL receipts brought forward from previous years: 

2020-21 
2021-22 
2022-23 

 
£113,517.17 

£130,451.71 
£47,847.68 

  
Total CIL receipts received in year  £22,761.30 

Total CIL Receipts £314,577.86 

  

CIL Expenditure 

 

Total CIL expenditure in year £75,000.00 
  

Items on which CIL has been spent 
Menston Preschool – improve outside space 
Community Fridge 
Kirklands Trust – replacement windows 
Menston Cricket Club – new pavilion  

 
£8,380.00 
£3,650.00 

£25,000.00 
£50,000.00  

Funds allocated, but not transferred 
Menston Scouts – new hut 
Menston Park improvements 
Main Street improvements 

 
£50,000.00 
£50,000.00 
£50,000.00   

Total CIL retained at the end of the year £227,547.86 

Total Unallocated CIL funds available £77,547.86   

Monies requested/recovered from the Parish Council (in 
accordance with Regulation 59E & 59F) 

 

  

Total CIL receipts subject to notices served during the year £0   

Total CIL receipts subject to notices in any year that has not been 
paid to the relevant charging authority by the end of the year 

£0 

 


