Menston Parish Council

Menston Parish Council Community Infrastructure Levy	
Annual Report	
2023-24	
CIL Receipts	
Total CIL receipts brought forward from previous years:	
2020-21	£113,517.17
2021-22	£130,451.71
2022-23	£47,847.68
Total CIL receipts received in year	£22,761.30
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Total CIL Receipts	£314,577.86
CIL Expenditure	
Total CIL expenditure in year	£75,000.00
Total OIZ experience in your	213,000.00
Items on which CIL has been spent	
Menston Preschool – improve outside space	£8,380.00
Community Fridge	£3,650.00
Kirklands Trust – replacement windows	£25,000.00
Menston Cricket Club – new pavilion	£50,000.00
Funds allocated, but not transferred	
Menston Scouts – new hut	£50,000.00
Menston Park improvements	£50,000.00
Main Street improvements	£50,000.00
Total CIL retained at the end of the year	£227,547.86
Total Unallocated CIL funds available	£77,547.86
Monies requested/recovered from the Parish Council (in	
accordance with Regulation 59E & 59F)	
Total CIL receipts subject to notices served during the year	£0
Total CIL receipts subject to notices in any year that has not been paid to the relevant charging authority by the end of the year	£0